Operating Income  68.6  66.8
Depreciation and amortization  24.2  26.6
EBITDA  92.8 $ 93.4

Reconciliation of Specialty Engineered Materials EBITDA
Q3 2022 Q3 2021

SEM(1)

Pro
forma
APM(1)

Pro
forma
SEM SEM

Pro
forma
APM

Pro
forma
SEM

Operating Income  31.4  6.3  37.7  30.0  13.9  43.9
Depreciation and amortization  12.9  10.9  23.8  7.9  18.4  26.3
EBITDA $ 44.3 $ 17.2 $ 61.5 $ 37.9 $ 32.3 $ 70.2

Reconciliation of Specialty Engineered Pro Forma Sales
Q3 2022 Q3 2021

Sales  258.2  231.7
Pro forma APM(1)  60.7  94.1
Pro forma sales $ 318.9 $ 325.8

Reconciliation of Avient Pro Forma Sales
Q3 2022 Q3 2021

Sales  823.3  818.0
Pro forma APM(1)  60.7  94.1
Pro forma sales $ 884.0 $ 912.1

(1) - Q3 2022 SEM results reflect one month of APM’s results while owned by Avient, as the acquisition closed on September 1, 2022.  The Q3 2022 "Pro Forma
APM"  adjustments reflect periods prior to the acquisition date and are preliminary estimates for APM’s results for the months of July and August.

2

Reconciliation of Avient consolidated pro forma EBITDA
Q3 2022 Q3 2021

Avient(1)

Pro
forma
APM(1)

Pro
forma
Avient Avient

Pro
forma
APM

Pro
forma
Avient

Net income from continuing operations  (27.8)  3.9  (23.9)  33.4  0.3  33.7
Income tax expense  (1.2)  0.6  (0.6)  2.0  2.5  4.5
Interest expense  37.3  1.8  39.1  19.0  11.2  30.2
Depreciation and amortization  39.8  10.9  50.7  36.6  18.4  55.0
EBITDA  48.1  17.2  65.3  91.0  32.4  123.4
Special items, before tax  82.0  —  82.0  19.9  —  19.9
Interest expense included in special items  (10.0)  —  (10.0)  —  —  —
Depreciation included in special items  (0.8)  —  (0.8)  (0.9)  —  (0.9)
Adjusted EBITDA $ 119.3 $ 17.2 $ 136.5 $ 110.0 $ 32.4 $ 142.4

(1) - Q3 2022 Avient results reflect one month of APM’s results while owned by Avient, as the acquisition closed on September 1, 2022.  The Q3 2022 "Pro Forma
APM"  adjustments reflect periods prior to the acquisition date and are preliminary estimates for APM’s results for the months of July and August.

3

	AVNT Q3 2022 Earnings Presentation - Website v2.pdf
	AVNT Q3 2022 Earnings Presentation - Website Update.pdf
	AVNT Q3 2022 Earnings Presentation - Website.pdf
	11.7 823am IR Deck - AVNT-2022.09.30 (002).pdf